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SSGC

sscc/cs/202s-2tt
20 December 2025

The General Manager
Pa kistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road,

Karachi.

FINANCIAT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTE R ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors in its meeting held on
20 December 2025 at 12:30 pm, at Karachi recommended the following:

Cash Dividend Nil

Bonus Shares Nil

Right Shares Nil

Any Other Entitlement / Corporate Action Nil
Any Other Price-Sensitive lnformation Nil

t.

il.

ilt.
tv.

The financial results ofthe Company for the Quarter ended 30 September 2025 approved
by the Board of Directors are attached as Annexure A and B.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

F Ahmed Khan

Company Secretary

Executive Director / HOD
Offsite -ll Department, & Supervision Division,
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,
NIC Building, 53 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
lslamabad.

SSGC House, Sir Shah Suleman Road, Gulshan-e-lqbal, PO. Box '17989, KaEchi-75300
PABX Telephone : 9902'1000, Fax : 92-21-9923'1550, Website : www.ssgc.com.pk

Cc

Sui Southern Gas
Company Limited



SUI SOUTHEAN GAS COMPA}IY LIMITEI}
I'NCONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENI OF' FINANCIAL PIOSITION

AS AT SEPTEI}IBER 3II, 2025

Note

Scptemb€r30, June 30,

2025 2025
(Un-rudited) (Aadited)

---(RupeB in '000)----
ASSETS

Notr-current rsscts
Property, plant and equipment

lntangible assets

Right of use assets

Deferrcd tax

Long term investments

Long term loans and advances

Long term deposits
Tot l non-current rgsetg

CurrrBt rrsots
Stores, spares and loose tools

Stock-in-trade

Customen' insralttion workin-progrxs
Trade debe

Loans and advances

Advances, deposits and short term prepayments

Ir er€st accrued

Other recsi\rables

Taxation - net

Cash and bank balarrces

Total currclt rss€b
Total lcaetg

5 232,M9,tN
234,E52

73,950

I I,160,804

1,643,832

458,1r7
23,161

228,656,1 l8
255,948

87 460
'I I, r 60,804

1,556,387

518J09
23,030

6

245,664,416 242,258956

'7

4,665,215

3,616,96l

261,690

l4l,07l,756
1,265,575

t,028,851

92,6207

675,232,253

47,98t,219
I

4,350,843

3,214,955

249,970

t 30,923,618

I,017,033

664,034

690,5,14

68r,r 82,782

48,768,689

187 5I

811 ,452,387 E72249,543

I,123,1t6,803 I,l t 4,507,599

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part of these unconsolidated condensed interim financial

statemenls.
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SUI SOUTEERN GAS COMPANY LIMITEI)
TJNCONSOLIDATED COITIDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSTNON
AS AT SEPTEMBER 3{I, 2025

September 30, June 3Q

2U25 2025
(Un-rudlted) (Audited)
---*(Rup€es in'000F----EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY
Shrre capltrl rnd rGscrves

Sharc capilal

Res€rues

Surplu on rameasurement of FVTOCI securities

Sr-nplus on revaluation ofproperty plart and equipment

Accurnulaled losses

Total equity

LIABILITIES
Non-eurrent lirbilities

Long term financing
Security deposits

Employee benefits

Payable against u'ansfer of pipeline
Deferrcd uedit
Contract liabilities
Lease liability
Long term advances

Total non-current liabilities

Cuirent nrbilities
Cunert portion of long term finarEirg
Current ponion ofpayable against transfer ofpipeline
Crment portion ofdeferred credit
Current portion of contract liabilities
Current portion lease liability
Short term borrowings

Trade a.nd other payables

Unclaimed dMdend
Ifferest accrued

Totrl eErrert lirbillties
Totel liabilities
Contirgetrci€s rtrd commitments
Total equity and lirbllttle^r

Note

l0

8,809, r 63

4,907,401

505,On
59,835,137

(65,429,855)

8,809,r63

4,907,401

417,582

59,835,r 3?

(65,700,834)

u
12

8,626,873 8,268,449

8,957,341

40,351,502

9,958,935

406,2EE

5,380,614

12,803,094

19,E54

3,583,919

8r,46r,548 81.673,9't4

38,604,517

94,540

665,812

319,700

59,815

90,272,205

900,671,963

341,320

1,99E,510

1,033,028,382 t,O24,5 65,t76
I, 4,489,930 1,106,239,150

I,l23,l16,803 l,ri4,507,599

I 1,049,039

39,086,356

9,623,940

430,722

5,612,881

12,248,838

11,732

3,610,466

,t2.354,518

92,44'l

573,451

334,269

78,521

82,806,314

895,653,702

141,320

2,330,568

l0

t2

l3
l4

15

l6

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part of these unconsolidated condensed interim financial

statements.



Quarter ended

September30, September30,
2023 2024

(Un-Audited)
.-------(Rupees in'0fi[------Note

11

l8
97,901,603

(10,s26,450
t32,941,056
(t79s2,763\)

Revenue from Contracts with Customers - Gas Sales
(Less) Tariff adjustment

[rss: Cost of gas sales

Gross profit
Less: Operating Expenses

Administrative and selling expenses

0ther operating expenses

Allowance for expected credit loss

Prolit before taxation
Taxation
Profit for the period

Eaming per sharc - basic and diluted

87,375,153

(87,324,315)
r 14,988,293

(l 10,l!?,613)

20

t9

2t

(r,879,9s0)
(88,9 r 9)

(2,s86,68s)

50,838 4,620,680

(4,5s5,5s4) (3,867,022)

(4,504,716)

9,131,301

753,658

7,576,t46
4,626,585 8,329,804
(32esAl ,415,350)
1,331,168 4,914,454

7) (3

(l,059,904)
(28s)

( 1,060,189)

270,979

(43,070)

4,871,384

22

23

4,87l .384

0.31 5.53

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part of these unconsolidated condensed interim financial statements.

v

SUI SOT,TTHERN GAS COMPA}IY I,MITED
UNCONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMEM'OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FORTIIE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2025

Other operating income

Operating profit
Finance cost

Profrt beforc levy and taxation
l"€Y,l

Minimum tax differential
Fhal tax

| (zos,srs)

I (r,zso,sqo)

I (4oJoo)

I enot

2',70.979



SUI SOUTHERN GAS COMPANY LIMITED
I]NCONSOLII}ATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF COMPREIIENSIYE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTf,R ENDED SEPTBMBER 30,.2025

Quarter ended

September30, Septemtrer30,

?02s 2024
(Un-Audited)

___-_-(Ru pses in '000)----__

Profit for the period 270,979 4,871,3U

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods;

Unrealised profit on re-measuremert of financial assets at fair value though

other comprehensive income. 87,445 5,644

Total comprehensive income for the period 158,424 4,877,s2E

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part ofthese unconsolidated condensed in&rim financial st&tements.

q



SUI SOUTHERN GAS COMPANY LIMITEI)
UNCONSOLIDATED CONDBNSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR TIIE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Issued,

subscribed
end peid-up

capltrl

Reserves

Capilal Revenue
reserves

Balance as at July I, 2024 (Audited)

Surplus on re-
mcasurem€nt
of FVTOCI
securlties

Surplus on
reyrllrstlon of
property pl.nt
end equlpment

AccumuLsted
losseg

-----{Rupees in '

8,809,I63 234,868 4,672,533 220,178 59,835,137 (67,854,673) 5,917,206

Totul

4,E71,384

5,644

Balancc as at July l, 2025 /Audited)

Totsl conrprehensive income for the quarlcr
ended September 30, 2025
Profit for the pc od

Other comprehensivc incomc for the period
Total comprehcnsive income for thc period
Bslance as at Scptember 30, 2025

5,644

4,87 t,384

s,644 - 4,871,384 4,877,028
8,809,163 234,868 4,612,533 225,822 59,835,l37 (62,983,289\ 10,794,234

8,809,163 234,858 4,672,51i 417,582 59,835,137 (65,700,834) ?,268,449

87,445

270,979 270,979

87,445

87,445 270,979 358,4')4

__!:g92r.rl 234.868 --4.672fiL s0s,027 s9,83s,137 (65,429,85s) 8,626.87'r

The annexed notes I to 32 form an inlegral part ofthese unconsolidated condensed interim financial statements

6
ssoc

"t

Total comprehcnsive income for the quarter

ended Septembcr 30, 2024

Profit for the pcriod
Othcr comprehensive income for the period
Total comprehensive income for the period
Balance as at Scptember 30,2024

I

rcserves



St}I SOUTIIERN GAS COMPAITTY LNUITEI)
UNCONSOLII'ATED CONI}ENSED INTERIM STATEMEM OT CASII FLOW
FOR TEE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 3OI2025

Qurrtcr ended

Septembcr3o, Seplcmbcr3o,
2m3 2$24

(Un-Audited)
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTMTIES Note ._--(Rup€cs in r000F-

Profit before levy and taxation

Adjusficols for non-cash and olher items
Working capital changes

Financial charges paid

Employee benefits paid

Fayment for retirement b€n€fits

Long telm derposils reqeived - net
Loans and advances to employees - net

Interest income and rctum on term deposits received

Income laxes paid

Net cash generaled fmm operating activities

Paymenh for propeny, plant and equipment
Payments €ainst transfer of pipeline
Proceeds fiom sale of pmp€rty, plart and equipment
Dividend received

Net cash used in investing activities

CASH FLOW FROM PINANCING ACTIVITIES

Repayments oflocal currency loans

Proceeds from consumer finance

Repayment of comumer finance
Repayment of lease liability

Net cash used in financing activities
Net (decr€ase) / increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning ofthe period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the pcriod

4,882,008 6,519,049

(5,9v,360)
(33,933)

28,?e3

I E,469

(6259,878) (5,94r,l?r)

24
25

r,331, r68

9,4t3,023
(3,002,380)
(3,554,296)

(s5,ee3)

(243,656)

t,264At5
( 188,3s0)

190,795

(272,7t8

4,914,454

8,686,368
(3,987,807)

(3,869,040)

(49,131)

( r,023,r 8s)

4,449,873

2t2p49
r07J54
92t

(6,236,965)

(33,933)

9,122

1,89E

(s,8s4,167)

3,978

(6e)
(22,178\

(5,872,436)

(7,2s0,306)

(8r,61e29)

(2.366,609)

,16
(7,40s.776)

( 1,827,848)

(36,651.604)

26 (88,86e,60s) (38,179,4s2)

Th€ aonexed notes 1 to 32 form an istegral part of thcse unconsolidated condensed interim financial
statern€nts.

$h

CASH FLOW FROM TNVESTING ACTTVITIES



SUI SOUTHERN GAS COMPANY LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINAI\ICIAL POSITION
AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Not€

September30, June 30'

2023 2025
(Un-atrdited) (Audited)

'---(RuPees in '000!*-
ASSETS

Nor-clrrent rasetg

Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets

Right ofuse assets

Deferred lax

Long lerm investmenb

Long term loans and advances

Long term deposits and advances

Tot l noa-current lsset!

Clrrrcut $rcts
Stores, spres and loo6c tools

Stock-in-Eade

Customers' installation work-in-progress

Tmde debts

Loans and advances

Advances, deposits and short term prepayments

Irltercst Sccrued

Other receivables

Taxation - net
Short tem Inv€stmenB

Cash and bank balances

Total curretrt rssetr
Tot l assets

5

4,671,702

4,043,619

26t,6X
141,130,075

978,825

t,265,797

929,13t
675,597939

50,514,442

129,223

247 ,84,t34 244,299 ,650

23X203,314

255,948

101,639

t 1,067,233

454,109

r93,309

24,038

4,357,324

3,915,698

249,970

t30,982,705

620,604

810,794

682,659

68r,590,342

st3n2u
12922i

6

7

8

9

883 752 828 877,592,178

__ullJ54,e62_ I,l2l,E9r,828

Tlre annexed notes I lo 32 form an integral part of ttlese consolidded condelsed interim financial

statements.

$h

235,589,542

234,852

87,518

l1.r40.782
541,554

183,t r7

24,769



fl,I SOUTHERN GAS COMPANY LI}TITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMEI{T OF FINANCIAL POSMION
AS AT SEPTEMBER 3lt, 202s

September30, June 3O
2t25 2025

(Un-rndlted) (Audircd)

---{RuPees in '000F-EQUITY AND IIABILITIES
EQUITY
Share erpitrl eld rcscwes

Share capital
Resewes

Surplus on re.measurement of FVTOCI securities

Surplus on rcvaluation of property plant and equipment

Accumulatcd losses

Totrl equlty

LIABILITIES
Non-curent lirbllities

Long term financing
Security deposits

Employee benefis
Payable against Eansfer of pipeline

Deferred credit
Comract liabilitics
Lease I iability
Long term advanc€s

Totrl Don-currotrt liablllties

Curent lirbilitier
Current portion of long term financing
Currenr portion of payable against transfer of pipeline

Cunent portion of defened credit
Current portion of contract liabilities
CurrBnt portion lease liability
Short term borrowings

Trade and other payables

Unclaimed dividend

Intercst accrued

Totrl current liabilitie's
Totel lirbtlities
Contitrgencies :nd commltmentr
Totel equity rnd lhbiltties

Note

t0

8,809,163

4,907301
505,027

@,742,638
(61 ,944,44E)

8,809,163

4,9A7,401

117,5E2

60,742,638

(62,729,s6s\

13,019,781 12,141219

n
t2

8,957,34r

41,l ?3,104

9,966,929

406,28E

5,380,614

r4803,094
38,793

1,583,919

I 1,049,039

39,903,488

9,631,488

430,722

5,612,88 t
12,248,838

3r,812
3,610,466

42,354,518

v2,447

573,451

334,269

&2,352

82,806,374
898,310,576

341,320

30

82,310,082 82,518,734

l0

t2

l3
l4

l5
t,036,225,099 t,02't225,n5
I,u8,535,t8t 1,t09,744,609

16

1,131,554,%2

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part of these corsolidated condensed imerim fimncial
statements.

38,604,517

94J40
665.8r2
319,700

64223
90,272,205

91J3,864,2',12

34t,320
I 998 10

n4

fi21"8rt,8zs-



SUI SOUTIIERN GAS COMPANY LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2025

Note

Querter ended

September30, September30,
2025 2024

(Un-Audited)
,------1Rupees in'000)-----_-

Less: Cost of gas sales

Gross profit
Less: Operating Expenses

Administrative and selling expenses

Other operating expenses

Allowance for expected credit loss

Other income
Operating profit
Finance cost

Profit before levy and taxation
Levy

Minimurn tax differential

Final tax

Profit before taxation
Taxation
Profit for the period

Eaming per share - basic and diltrted

17

l8
104,t23,740
(10,s26,4s0)

135,164,762
(17,9s2,'163)

l9

,t

93,597,290
(92,846,s38)

750,',752

(r,v27,642)
(89,382)

(2,586,685)

117,211,999

(112,172,s52)
5,039,447

20

( 1,8s2,236)
(268,93e)

,790,5
(4,603,709) (J,gtr,77t)
(3,8s2,957)

9,153,540

t,t2't,676
7,596,806

5,300,583

(3.2e8,443)

8,724,482
(3,416,641)

2,002,140 5,307,841

(1,0s9,904)

(285)
(r,060,r 89)

941,951

(156,834)

(68,096)
(2,770)

(70,866)

5,236,975
(42,r 89)22

23

_J 85 ) 1l_ ___1t24,786_

0.89 5.90

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integal part of these consolidated condensed interim financia.l statemenls.

Revenue from Contracts with Customers - Gas Sales

Less: Tariff adjustrrent



SUI SOUTMRN GAS COMPANY LIMITEI)
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Profit for tlr period

Othcr comprehensive lmome

Iterm tfiat e.ill not bo rcclassified to profit or loss in subsequent peiods:

Unrealised profit on re-measurement of financial assets al iair valrr 6ough
other comprehensive income.

Total comprehensive income for the period

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part ofthese consolidated condensed interim financial statements.

*,

Quartcr ended

Scptember30, Scptember30,
2025 202l

(LIn-Auditcd)

--(Rupe$ 
in '000F-

785,1l7 5,194,786

E7,445 5,644

872,562 _12!9It9_



SUI SOI-TTHERN GAS COMPAIIY LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED IMERIM STATEMEhIT OT CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE QUARTER ENDf,D SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

lssred,
subscribcd

and paid-up
crpitol

Reserves

Capitrl
reserves

Revenue
recerves

-----lRupees in ,000

8,809,153 234,868 4,672,533 220,178 60,742,638 (65,629,t82) 9,050,198Balance as at July l. 2024 (Audited)

Balance as at July l, 2025 (Auditetl)

Total comprehensive income for the quarter
ended September 30, 2025
Profit for the p€riod

Other comprehcnsive incomc for thc period
Total oomprchensivc income for thc perlod
Balanc€ as at September 30, 2025

5,644
5,t94,'.l86 5,194,786

5,644
5,644 5,t94,786 5,200,430

8,809,r63 234,868 4,672,s33 225,822 60,742,638 (60,434,396\ 14,250,628

8,809,163 234,868 4,672,533 417,582 60,742,638 (62,729.565) 12,147,210

87,445

785,1t',7 785,1t7
87,445

87 445

8.809. r 63 _2!M_ 4.672.s33 s05.027 60,7

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral pan ofthese consolidated condensed inlerim financial slatements.

785 n7 872,562
8 (6t,944,448t I 3.019,78 t

Surplus on re-
measurement
of FVTOCI
securities

Surplus on
revaluation of
property plent
and equipment

Accumuleted
lostcs

Total

6
SSGC

v9

Total conrprehersive income for the quarter
ended September 30, 2024
Profit for the pcriod
Othcr comprehensive incomc for the period
Total comprehensive income for the pcriod
Balance as at September 30,2024



SUI SOUTEERN GAS COMPANY LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASII FLOW
FOR THE QUARTER, ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 202!;

Querter euded

Scptember30, Septemb€r30,
2025 2024

(Un-Audlted)

----@upees in '000F--CASH TLOW FROM OPERATING ACTTVITIES

Profit before levy and tax.tion
Adjushents for non-cash and other items
Working capital changes

Financial charges paid

Employee benefis pid
Payment for retireme benefits

Longterm deposib received - net

Loans and advances to employees - net

InErest income and r€tum on ierm deposits received

Inconre taxes paid

Net cash generated from operating activities

CASII FLOW FROM IWESTING ACTryITIES

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTryITIES

Repayments of local currurcy loans

Proceeds from consumer finance

Repayment of consumer finance

Repayment of lesse liability
Net cash used in financing activities
Net decrrase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning ofthe period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period

25

2,002,140

9,4W,124
(2,243O81)

(3,557322)
(55,992)

(243,656)

1,268,885

(348,029)

179290
477

(6274,303\
(33,e33)

9,122
r,898

sJ07,84r
8,'t4t,298

(4,699,s95)

(3,863,660)

(48,703)

(l,023,184

4,462,t70
52,'t63

r 17,r63

,054
6,008,551 5,991,854

(6,023,951)

(33,e33)

29,054
18,469

(6,29'7,2t6) (6,0r0,361)

(5,854,167)

3,978

(6e)
(22,t78\

(s,E72,436)

(6,161,101)

(79,880,719)

(2,366,609)

9,3E3

(2,10s,992\

(2,424,489)

(35,63e,260
26 (86,041,820) (38,063,750)

The annexed notes I to 32 form an integral part of these mnsolidated condensed interim financial

sta

Payments for property, plant and equipment

Payments against transfer of pipeline

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment

Dividend received

Net cash used in investing activities

Note

d,


